FREvs A SRty e ufraror aRkwg, It

(2024 -25)
HISTORY MODEL QUESTION
BT -1 faw — g Y — 1 HeT quifes —40
CLASS-11 SUBJECT-HISTORY TIME- 1 HOUR F M -40

wmg fder ;-
> SUH W HpeT40 UHE |
> i oy FERT ¥ |
> UD 9H & forq 1 3 FefRa &
> IS 9H & forg IR ey 3 U &, T fAeved o 7 o |
> TTeId ITR & foTT DI RO 3fe 78 & |
eneral Instructions: -
> G Il i
> There are total 40 questions in this question paper
> Al questions are compulsory
> Each question carries 1 mark
>  Four options are given for each question, choose the correct option
»  There is no negative marking for wrong answers
STTRET TG T e &7 2 When did Americabecome Independent?
(a) 1127 (a) 1127
(b) 1783 (b) 1783
(c) 1776 (c) 1776
(d) 1772 (d) 1772
THRIRT fhey T 9 ? What was an amphora?
(a) HEH AT R (a) Pots or container
(b) T B BT (b) Weighting Device
(c) IF T=TD (c) Book
(dy RINIT (d) King
RIS HamTeT & Hee fhad & ? Which of the following is related to the epic “Gilgamesh”?
(@) fas
(b) e (@) Egypt
() TR (b) Mesopotamia
@ g"\’FT (c) Greece
(d) Iran
Are ¥ fhgeT SeteTelT 2m? Who had the dominance in the Senate?
(a) 3TfroTTer off
(b) o (a) Aristocrat class
(c) ¥ (b) Slave
(d) TIPS T (c) Army
(d)  None of these
STATSCH T U ? Who were equites?
(a) RIE

(a) Horseman



10.

1.

12.

13.

qrgferfor 3 e SAFYSRT &2
(a) &I foTRy giep
(b) forfr
(c) aiferg
(d) T IPE T
TAST G T ST-H e 3T AT 2
(a) 1162 %o
) 1163 %o
(c) 1161 %o
) 1165 %o

aferfoary

Mforep drefl T faep T el garm?
(a) ik
(b) NICIEE]

(c) s
(d) B H
R HHTSY D&l e thefl §3AT AT?
(a)  3ifthar
(b)  SfEroft arfmer
) @
(dy  far
Tt &t I st Tt oY et oft 2
(@ W
(b) FATEH
(c) TUR
@

c

SR @I BT SATEHHUT fieedT U e 83T 2

(a) 1398
(b) 1498
(c) 1298
(d) 1358
TTSA PR T AT?
(a) EEERESSININEISIER

(b) IR
(c) e 15T Y 31T fHAT ST 1T IR
(d) I ot

(b) King
(c) General Public
(d) None of these

What is meant by the term “Manuscript’?

(a) A hand written book
(b) Script

(c) Record

(d) None of these.

When was Genghis Khan born?

(a) 1162 AD
(b) 1163 AD
() 1161 AD
(d) 1165 AD

A major characteristic of medieval Europe was...

a) Feudalism
b
c) Urbanization

~

(
( Slavery
(
(d) Superstition
Where did the Gothic Style evolved?
(a) - In China
(b)  In Japan
(c) In England
(d) In France

To what extent did the Roman Empire was expand?
(a) Africa
(b)
(c) lIraq
(d) Syria

Southern Africa

What was a dearth in Steppe areas?
(a) Animal
(b)
(c) Business
(d)

Resources

Agriculture

When did Taimur Lang attack Delhi?

(a) 1398
(b) 1498
(©) 1298
(d) 1358

What was Tile Tax?
(a) Church Tax
(b) Income Tax
(c) Tax payable directly to the state



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

JSTRROT AT el IR HRY g31T?

(d) All of these

Where did the renaissance firstbegin?

T I THTC DI 2
(a) 3TRCH
(b) PrACACRA
(c) AT
(d) TS el
TR foraT e e TR H 31T 2
(a) 1902
(b) 1903
(c) 1901
(d) 1904
ST AHETST BT HATD BI 2AT?
(@) dgEr
(b) SRTEE
(c) TWTEM
(d) DA T
T ¥ et STFTareT qTT BHi-t ofi?
(@)  ATfIT AT
(o) ZAT
(c) R
(@ R
AT T g2 19T 27 off 2
(@ iR
(b)  SEATRY
(c) G
(d) ST YPRE T
HEADTeA 1 IRIT FHIS & UTeRT ot ot & Sferier 37Ty 9r?
(@ g
(b) I3 Ff
(c) [EGIRER
(d) o oif

ZRIY ¥ STl e H FaRT UgeT feheehT TATHT 8% 2

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

TR &Y
TR DY
frafenerar &
ahledl Y

(a) Italy

(b) Japan

(c) Germany
(d) Europe

Who was the first roman ruler?

(@)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Augustus
Constantine
Trajan

None of these

When did Australian Union come into existence?

(a)

1902
1903
1901
1904

Badu Khan
Jochi Khan
Genghis Khan
Kublai Khan

Which language was spoken in Rome?

)
b)
)
)

Latin
Greek
Persian

Arabic

What was the first Language of Mesopotamia?

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Sumarian
Devnagri
Chainies

None of these

To which category did the priest in the medieval Europe belong to?

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Third
Fourth
Second
First

Which of the following was the first established in the city of Italy in

Europe?

(a) Cities
(b) Towns

(c) Universities



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

PIMT 3 pTeT  YefTTeT ST i uger?
(a) 1511
(b) 1512
(c) 1513
(d) 1514

(2]
= 2 =

a) wEH

(a) T
(b)
(c) Ithel
(d)

JITRT 1Y 9T BT SIASHR T fohar?

e ey T arater & o

(a) 1913-1917
(b) 1914-1919
(c) 1914-1918
(d) 1916-1919

(d) Lawyers
In which period did the Portuguese firstreach china?

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

Liverpool is located in -

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

1511
1512
1513
1514

France
Germany
Japan
England

Who wrote the book “The last Supper”?

(a

)
b)
)
)

Dante
Michael Angelo
Raffel

Leonardo da Vinchi

Who invented the first steam engine?

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

James Watt
Thomas Newcomen
Stephen Son
Richard Arkwright

What was the duration of 1st world war?

(a)
(b
(c
(d

1913-1917
1914-1919
1914-1918
1916-1919

Y Y DT H SR HoAT T 3T Bl §IAT? When was slavery abolished in the united states?

(a) 1860 (@ 1860
(b) 1865 (b) 1865
(c) 1855 (c) 1855
(d) 1863 (d) 1863
. T UR 3R DT JTHHUT e GIAT? When did the Arabs invade Spain?
(@) 711 AD (@ 711 AD
(b) 709 AD (b) 709 AD
(c) 611BC (c) 611BC
(d) 705 AD (d) 705 AD

. apfefy T &7 What is Varkashirsh?

(a) St BT RR FRR BT (a) The woman’s head is made of Marble
(b) AT & Teh TeTs] (b) A hillin Masopitamia
(c) )
(d) (d)

QO

TSt T TTeit

sﬂ'ﬁfﬁﬁ'ﬁ:@r Type of Fish

o

None of these



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

BIRT H PYD! BT facle o g3 2

TR T STSfelel T ST 3FdTe e fohar?

(a) 1323
(b) 1381
(c) 1358
(d) 1325

(a) 1522
1525

(a) I

Who is Ahur Mazda?

(a) God

(b) King
(c) Saint
(d) Leader

Where did Marco Polo hail from?
(a) ltaly
(b
(c

(d) France

)
) Germany
) Ingland

)

When did the peasant’s revolt take place in France?
(a) 1323

(b) 1381

(c) 1358

(d) 1325

Luther translated the Bible into Germaniin.....

(a) 1522
(b) 1525
() 1521
(d) 1528

Who wrote the book “The Prince”?

(a) By Michelangelo
(b) By Rousseau
(c) By Dante

(d) By Machiavelli

Which country’s colonial territory was Ireland?

(a) France
(b) Germany
(c) Japan

(d) England

In which continent is china located?

(a) Asia

(b) Europe
(c) Africa
(d) America

Who invented the telescope?

a Isaac Newton

(] Galileo

(a)
(b) Gutenberg
(c)
(d)

Copernicus



38. T[T P PITHH BT aIT PHET STl 872
(a) ST =T
(b) f&T

(c) gs&

(d) et

39. DINAT Bl UgetT AT AUy DI off 2
(a) UTH-TH-§
(b) T G
(c) foms
(d) foeT 37 &7
40. 9 H UgelT IR Afeetrell T AaaM 5har?
a) 1944
b) 1949
c) 1955
d) 1946

(
(
(
(

What is the term for the Chronology of events called?
(a) Number Calculation

(b)  Day
(c) Morning
(d) Chronicle

Who was the first woman president of Korea?
(a) Park-Geun-hye
(b) Park Khan
(c) Kimday
(d) Kinsehung
When did the women in Japan vote for the first time?
(a) 1944
(b) 1949
(c) 1955
(d) 1946



ANSWER

21

22

23
24

25

26
27

28
29
30

31

32
33

34

35
36

37

38
39
40

10

1"

12
13

14

15
16

17

18
19
20




