# झारखण्ड शैक्षिक अनुसंधान एवं प्रशिक्षण परिषद्, रांची

(2024 - 25)

#### HISTORY MODEL QUESTION

कक्षा -11	विषय – इतिहास	समय – 1 घंटा	पूर्णांक –40
CLASS-11	SUBJECT-HISTORY	TIME-1 HOUR	F M -40

## सामान्य निर्देश :-

- 🕨 इस प्रश्न पत्र में कुल 40 प्रश्न हैं।
- सभी प्रश्न अनिवार्य है।
- 🕨 प्रत्येक प्रश्न के लिए 1 अंक निर्धारित है।
- प्रत्येक प्रश्न के लिए चार विकल्प दिए गए हैं , सही विकल्प का चयन करें।
- गलत उत्तर के लिए कोई ऋणात्मक अंक नहीं है।
- General Instructions: -
- There are total 40 questions in this question paper
- All questions are compulsory
- Each question carries 1 mark
- Four options are given for each question, choose the correct option
- There is no negative marking for wrong answers
- अमेरिका स्वतंत्र देश कब बना ?
  - (a) 1127
  - (b) 1783
  - (c) 1776
  - (d) 1772
- एमफोरा किसे कहते थे ?
  - (a) मटके या कंटेनर
  - (b) वजन करने का
  - (c) यंत्र पुस्तक
  - (d) राजा
- गिलगेमिश महाकाव्य का संबंध किससे है ?
  - मिश्र (a)
  - मेसोपोटामिया (b)
  - (c) यूनान
  - (d) इरान
- सीनेट में किसका बोलबाला था?
  - (a) अभिजात वर्ग
  - (b) दास
  - (c) सेना
  - (d) इनमे से कोई नहीं
- इक्वाईट्स क्या थे ?
  - (a) अश्वरोही

- When did America become Independent? 1127
  - (a)
  - (b) 1783
  - (c) 1776
- (d) 1772
  - JCEWhat was an amphora?
    - (a) Pots or container
    - (b) Weighting Device
    - (c) Book
    - (d) King
    - Which of the following is related to the epic "Gilgamesh"?
      - (a) Egypt
      - (b) Mesopotamia
      - Greece (c)
      - (d) Iran
    - Who had the dominance in the Senate?
      - Aristocrat class (a)
      - (b) Slave
      - Army (c)
      - (d) None of these
    - Who were equites?
      - (a) Horseman

- (b) दास (c) सेना (d) इनमें से कोई नहीं
- पांड्लिपि से क्या अभिप्राय है?
  - (a) हाथ से लिखि प्स्तक
  - (b) लिपि
  - (c) अभिलेख
  - (d) इनमें से कोई नहीं
- चंगेज खाँ का जन्म कब हुआ था ?
  - (a) 1162 ई。
  - (b) 1163 ई॰
  - (c) 1161 ई<sub>॰</sub>
  - (d) 1165 ई॰
- मध्यकालीन यूरोप की प्रमुख विशेषता थी?
  - सामंतवाद (a)
  - दास प्रथा (b)
  - नगरीकरण (c)
  - अंधविश्वास (d)
- गोथिक शेली का विकास कहाँ हुआ?
  - चीन में (a)
  - जापान में (b)
  - इंग्लैंड में (c)
  - फ्रांस में (d)
- 10. रोम साम्राज्य कहाँ तक फैला हुआ था?
  - अफ्रिका (a)
  - दक्षिणी अफ्रिका (b)
  - ईराक (c)
  - सीरिया (d)
- 11. स्टेपी क्षेत्रों में किस चीज की कमी थी ?
  - (a) पशु
  - संसाधन (b)
  - व्यापार (c)
  - कृषि (d)
- 12. तैम्र लंग का आक्रमण दिल्ली पर कब हुआ ?
  - (a) 1398
  - (b) 1498
  - 1298 (c)
  - 1358 (d)
- 13. टाइल कर क्या था?
  - चर्च द्वारा वसूला जाने वाला कर (a)
  - (b)
  - सीधे राज्य को अदा किया जाने वाला कर (c)
  - ये सभी (d)

- (b) King
- General Public (c)
- None of these (d)

## What is meant by the term "Manuscript"?

- A hand written book (a)
- (b) Script
- Record (c)
- (d) None of these.

## When was Genghis Khan born?

- 1162 AD (a)
- (b) 1163 AD
- 1161 AD (c)
- 1165 AD (d)

# A major characteristic of medieval Europe was...

- (a) Feudalism
- (b) Slavery
- (c) Urbanization
- (d) Superstition

## Where did the Gothic Style evolved?

- (a) In China
- (b) In Japan
- (c) In England
- (d) In France

# To what extent did the Roman Empire was expand?



- (a) Africa
- (b) Southern Africa
- (c) Iraq
- (d) Syria

#### What was a dearth in Steppe areas?

- (a) Animal
- (b) Resources
- (c) Business
- (d) Agriculture

#### When did Taimur Lang attack Delhi?

- (a) 1398
- (b) 1498
- 1298 (c)
- (d) 1358

## What was Tile Tax?

- (a) Church Tax
- (b) Income Tax
- (c) Tax payable directly to the state

		(d)	All of these
14.	पुनर्जागरण सर्वप्रथम कहाँ पर प्रारंभ हुआ?	Where did the rer	naissance first begin?
	(a) इਟल <u>ੀ</u>	(a)	Italy
	(b) जापान	(b)	Japan
	(c) जर्मनी	(c)	Germany
	(d) यूरोप	(d)	Europe
15.	प्रथम रोमन सम्राट कौन थे?	Who was the first	roman ruler?
	(a) अगस्टस	(a)	Augustus
	(b) कांसटेनटाईन	(b)	Constantine
	(c) त्राजन	(c)	Trajan
	(d) कोई नहीं	(d)	None of these
16.	आस्ट्रेलिया संघ कब अस्तित्व में आया ?		ian Union come into existence?
	(a) 1902	(a)	1902
	(b) 1903	(b)	1903
	(c) 1901	(c)	1901
	(d) 1904	(d)	1904
17.	मंगोल साम्राज्य का संस्थापक कौन था?	01/2	der of Mangol Empire?
	(a) वादु खान	(a)	Badu Khan
	(b) जाची खान	(b)	Jochi Khan
	(c) यंगेज खान		Genghis Khan
	(d) कुबलाई खान	(c)	Kublai Khan
18.	रोम में बोली जानी वाली भाषा कौन-सी थी?	Which language v	vas spoken in Rome?
	(a) लातिनी भाषा	नवोन्मेष शोध नेतृत्व (a)	Latin
	(b) यूनानी	JCERT (b)	Greek
	(c) फारसी	(c)	Persian
	(d) अरबी	(d)	Arabic
19.	मेसोपोटामिया की प्रथम भाषा क्या थी ?	What was the firs	t Language of Mesopotamia?
	(a) सुमेरियन		Sumarian
	(b) देवनागरी	(b)	Devnagri
	(c) चीनी	(c)	Chainies
	(d) इनमें से कोई नहीं	( )	None of these
20.	मध्यकालीन यूरोप समाज के पादरी किस वर्ग के अंतर्गत आते थे?	To which category	did the priest in the medieval Europe belong to?
	(a) तृतीय वर्ग	(a)	Third
	(b) चतुर्थ वर्ग	(b)	Fourth
	(c) द्वितीय वर्ग	(c)	Second
	(d) प्रथम वर्ग		First
21.	यूरोप में इटली शहर में सबसे पहले किसकी स्थापना हुई ?	Which of the follo	wing was the first established in the city of Italy in
	(a) नगरों की	Europe?	
	(b) शहरी की	(a)	Cities
	(c) विश्वविद्यालयों की	(b)	Towns
	(d) वकीलों की	(c)	Universities

			(	d) Lawyers	
22.	कौन से काल में पुर्तगाल	सर्वप्रथम चीन पहुँचे?			tuguese firstreach china?
	(a) 1	=		(a)	1511
	(b) 15	512		(b)	1512
		513		(c)	1513
	. ,	514		(d)	1514
23.	लिवरपूल स्थित है -		Liverpool is loca	ted in -	
	(a)	फ्रांस में		(a)	France
	(b)	जर्मनी		(b)	Germany
	(c)	स्पेन में		(c)	Japan
	(d)	इंग्लैंड		(d)	England
24	'द लास्ट सपर' की रचन	ग कियने की?	Who wrote the b	ook "Tho Is	act Sunnar <sup>a</sup> ?
∠ <del>4</del> .		दाँते	who wrote the b	(a)	Dante
		माइकल एंजेलो			
	(c)	राफेल		(b)	Michael Angelo Raffel
	(d)	लियानार्ड़ों डा विंची		(c)	
				(d)	Leonardo da Vinchi
25.	सर्वप्रथम भांप इंजन का	अविष्कार किसने किया?	Who invented th	e first stear	m engine?
	(a)	जेम्सवाट	Who invented th	(a)	James Watt
	(b)	थॉमस न्यूकॉमेन	The state of the s	(b)	Thomas Newcomen
	(c)	स्टीकेन्सन	प्रिक्ट की	(c)	Stephen Son
	(d)	रिचर्ड आकेराइड	हा हिल्ला है।	(d)	Richard Arkwright
26.	प्रथम विश्वयुद्ध की अवि	धे क्या थी?	What was the du	uration of 1s	st world war?
	(a)	1913-1917		(a)	1913-1917
	(b)	1914-1919	नवोन्मेष शोध नेतृत्व	(b)	1914-1919
	(c)	1914-1918	JCERT	(c)	1914-1918
	(d)	1916-1919		(d)	1916-1919
	,			(4)	
27.	· ·	नं दास प्रथा का अंत कब हुआ?	When was slave		d in the united states?
		1860		(a)	1860
	(b)	1865		(b)	1865
	(c)	1855		(c)	1855
	(d)	1863		(d)	1863
28.	स्पेन पर अरबों का आव्र	न्मण कब हुआ?	When did the Ar	abs invade	Spain?
	(a)	711 AD		(a)	711 AD
	(b)	709 AD		(b)	709 AD
	(c)	611 BC		(c)	611 BC
20	(d) वर्काशीर्ष क्या है?	705 AD	Mhat is Varkash	(d)	705 AD
29.		स्त्री का सिर संगमरमर का	What is Varkash		The woman's head is made of Marble
		मेसोपोटामिया के एक पहाड़ी		(a)	
		मछली की प्रजाती		(b)	A hill in Masopitamia
	` '	इनमें से कोई नहीं		(c)	Type of Fish
	(-)			(d)	None of these

30.	अहुर माजदा कौन है?	Who is Ahur Mazda?
	ु (a) देवता	(a) God
	(b) राजा	(b) King
	(c) संत	(c) Saint
	(d) जेता	(d) Leader
24	मार्को पोलो कहाँ का रहने वाला था?	Where did Moree Dale hail from?
31.	भाका पाला कहा का रहन वाला था? (a) इटली	Where did Marco Polo hail from?
	(a) इंटरन (b) जर्मनी	(a) Italy
	(c) इंग्लैंड	(b) Germany
	(d) फ्रांस	(c) Ingland
		(d) France
32.	फ्रांस में कृषकों का विद्रोह कब हुआ ?	When did the peasant's revolt take place in France?
	(a) 1323	(a) 1323
	(b) 1381	(b) 1381
	(c) 1358	(c) 1358
	(d) 1325	(d) 1325
33.	लूथर ने बाइबिल का जर्मन अनुवाद कब किया?	Luther translated the Bible into German in
	(a) 1522	(a) 1522
	(b) 1525	प्रधान एवं (b) 1525
	(c) 1521	(c) 1521
	(d) 1528	(c) 1521 (d) 1528
34.	द प्रिंस नामक पुस्तक किसने लिखि ?	Who wrote the book "The Prince"?
	(a) माइकल एंजेलो ने	Who wrote the book "The Prince"? (a) By Michelangel
	(b) रूसो ने	(b) By Rousseau
	(c) दाँते ने	(c) By Dante
	(d) मकयावेली ने	(d) By Machiavelli
		/JCERT
35.	आयरलैंड किस देश का उपनिवेश था ?	Which country's colonial territory was Ireland?
	(a) फ्रांस (b) जर्मनी	(a) France
	(b) जनगा (c) जापान	(b) Germany
	(d) इंग्लैंड	(c) Japan
	(0) 2 (10	(d) England
36.	चीन किस महादेश में स्थित है?	In which continent is china located?
	(a) एशिया	(a) Asia
	(b) यूरोप	(b) Europe
	(c) अफ्रिका	(c) Africa
	(d) अमेरिका	(d) America
37.	दूरबीन का अविष्कार किसने किया?	Who invented the telescope?
	ू (a) आइजैक न्यूटन	(a) Isaac Newton
	(b) गुटेनबर्ग	(b) Gutenberg
	(c) गैलीलियो	(c) Galileo
	(d) कॉपरनिकस	· ·
		(d) Copernicus

- 38. घटना के कालक्रम को क्या कहा जाता है?
  - (a) संख्या गिनना
  - (b) दिन
  - (c) सुबह
  - (d) इतिवृत
- 39. कोरिया की पहली महिला राष्ट्रपति कौन थी ?
  - (a) पार्क-खन-है
  - (b) पार्क खान
  - (c) किम डे
  - (d) किन से हंग
- 40. जापान में पहली बार महिलाओं ने मतदान किया?
  - (a) 1944
  - (b) 1949
  - (c) 1955
  - (d) 1946

What is the term for the Chronology of events called?

- (a) Number Calculation
- (b) Day
- (c) Morning
- (d) Chronicle

Who was the first woman president of Korea?

- (a) Park-Geun-hye
- (b) Park Khan
- (c) Kim day
- (d) Kin se hung

When did the women in Japan vote for the first time?

- (a) 1944
- (b) 1949
- (c) 1955
- (d) 1946



ANSWER				
1	С	21	С	
2	A	22	С	
3	В	23	D	
4	A	24	D	
5	A	25	В	
6	A FIEST	26	С	
7	35 A 518	27	В	
8	A A	28	Α	
9	D D	29	Α	
10	D D	30	Α	
11	B B	31	Α	
12	नवोन्मेष शोध नेतृत	32	С	
13	CERT	33	Α	
14	A	34	D	
15	Α	35	D	
16	С	36	Α	
17	С	37	С	
18	Α	38	D	
19	Α	39	Α	
20	D	40	Α	